



**AA PIZZA STUFF CRUST IN WARMER**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: EACH  
Serving per Container: 1

**Amount Per Serving**

Calories: 325 Calories from Fat 126

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat 14.0g</b>	22%
Saturated Fat 7.0g	35%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol 31mg</b>	10%
<b>Sodium 464mg</b>	19%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 30.0g</b>	10%
Dietary Fiber 3.0g	12%
Sugars 3.0g	
<b>Protein 20.0g</b>	40%

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0%  
Calcium 43% Iron 11%



<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.  
<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.  
\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

**Allergens**

Milk	Egg	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat
YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES

YES = Present NO = Absent ? = Undefined

**NOTICE:** The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

# Whole Wheat Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza (Topped with Tomato Sauce and Mozzarella Cheese) 72WWSCM2



**Pack Size:** 70/4.95oz. portions per case

### Child Nutrition Information:

084534 - One 4.95oz. Whole Wheat Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza Provides 2.00oz. Equivalent Meat Alternate, 2.00oz. Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup Red/Orange Vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

### Ingredients:

CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Less than 2% of the following: Soybean Oil, Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast, Salt. CHEESE: Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Natamycin). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste [Not Less Than 31% Soluble Solids]), Contains 1% or Less of Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum. CHESES: Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzyme), Modified Food Starch, Methylcellulose.

Allergens: Wheat and Milk.

Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility. May Contain Soy.

### Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.



420 New Commerce Blvd. • Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706  
1-800-823-5320

All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.

Last Updated: 3/28/2023

*Anastasia Stevens*

## Nutrition Facts

Servings per Portion 1

Serving Size 4.95oz

Amount Per Serving

**Calories 325**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 14g	21%
Saturated Fat 7g	37%
Trans Fat 0g	0
Cholesterol 31mg	10%
Sodium 464mg	19%
Total carbohydrate 30g	10%
Dietary Fiber 3g	12%
Sugars 3g	0
Includes 1g Added Sugars	0
Protein 20g	0
Vitamin D 0mcg	0
Calcium 433mg	43%
Iron 2mg	9%
Potassium 237mg	5%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 21.65 lbs.  
Gross Weight: 23.65 lbs.  
Pieces/case: 70  
UPC: 8554112028  
GTIN: 0085541120288  
Dimensions: 18 ¼ x 15 ¾ x 8  
Cube: 1.33  
Ti/Hi: 6/8  
Shelf Life: 180 days frozen  
Country of Origin: 100% U.S.



**Allergen & Sensitive Ingredient  
Attachment 3  
(One form per supplied item)**

<b>Product:</b> Whole Wheat Stuffed Crust Cheese Pizza	<b>Product Code Number:</b> 72WWSCM2
<b>Company:</b> Nardone Bros. Baking Co.	<b>Contact Name &amp; Number:</b> Sarah Walsh/570-823-0141

Fill in the following chart for each product you supply to the Anne Arundel County Public Schools.

√ Yes or No.

Component	Present in Product?
Milk	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
Egg	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Peanut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Tree Nut	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Fish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Shellfish	<input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No
Soy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No
Wheat	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

Is there a policy to prevent cross contamination?    Yes    No

Is this product produced in a peanut free facility?    Yes    No

Is this product produced in a tree nut free facility?    Yes    No

**IF FOR ANY REASON, THERE ARE MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PRODUCT, YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR UPDATING YOUR RECORDS AND NOTIFYING US IMMEDIATELY.**

Form completed by:

Sarah Walsh  
Signature of Representative

3/11/2019  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Nutritionist  
Title